The following Limited Liability Partnerships were struck off the Register of Limited Liability Partnerships

with effect from:

STRIKING OFF

FINAL GAZETTE NOTIFICATION

Struck Off Date 4 November 2024
Publication Date 4 November 2024
No. of Limited Liability Partnerships : 131
No. UEN LLP Name
1 T20LLO272L 52 RECORDS LLP
2 T17LL1275L ABSOLUTE SG LLP
3 T21LL1763H ACSHY LLP
4 T13LLO0559B AFRICA MARKETING LLP
5 T21LL0581J AIRA LLP
6 T23LL0482B AK ROCK CONSULTANCY LLP
7 T21LL1524B ANONYMOUSSE LLP
8 T20LL1645E ASCEND INTERACTIVE STUDIO LLP
9 T23LL0448B BBQ CONSULTING LLP
10 T20LL1062D BHARAT TEC LLP
11 T19LL1080J BONBON SINGAPORE LLP
12 T18LL1500G CALVIN TAN ORGANISATION LLP
13 T10LLO195D CASUS LLP
14 T23LL0714J CAT3HAUS LLP
15 TO7LL1469B CJE ENTERPRISE HUB LLP
16 T20LLO279E CLEANCLAN LLP
17 T13LL1153J CLINK-ED LLP
18 T23LL0666B CRAVEO LLP
19 T11LL1099D CUPPA KIDDO LLP
20 T22LL1103D CYJD LLP
21 T24LL0026H DAZZLEBAY LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP
22 TO6LLO737E DESIGNHAUS ASSOCIATES LLP
DIAMOND EXECUTIVE RELOCATIONS LIMITED LIABILITY
23 TI10LLO0382D PARTNERSHIP
24 TI19LLO0440F DS CLEANING SERVICES LLP
25 T21LL1323B DSENES LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP
26 T12LLO0OO5L EDDSUP LLP
27 TI19LL0985E EDUCATION SG LLP
28 TO09LL1708C ELITE TECHNO PRECISION LLP
29 T22LLO086F ELODY GIFT GARDEN LLP
30 TI19LL1421E ENCCORP FOODS LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP
31 TI19LL0973H ERLANDERS INTERIOR DESIGN LLP
32 TI19LL1522C EXCELLERE LEARNING CENTRE LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP
33 T20LL1657B FIDEI VERITAS LLP
34 T23LL0792B FLAVOR FUSION LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP
35 T19LL0308G FLUIDXPERIENCE LLP
36 TO9LL1887E GATE AUTOMATION LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP



37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

T18LL0430G
T21LL1265A
TO6LLO546K
T14LL1070A
T23LL0518L
T22LL0275J

TO6LL1723G
Ti6LL1424L
T19LL1483E
T17LL1416C
T17LL1489D
T18LL1896A
T20LL1386D
TO6LLO0453C
TO5LLO903E
TO9LL1871B
T17LL1978B
T13LL1205L
T19LLO580F
T23LL1165J

T12LL0011K
T21LL1778D
TO9LLO838G
T18LL1141D
T20LL0O972C
T21LL1528H
T22LLO688K
T23LL0422E
T19LL1234E
T10LLO381H
T23LL0971L
T21LLO579E
T23LL0427G
T17LLO655G
T23LLO559E
T14LL0743H
T22LL0659B
T10LL1140A
T22LL0543H
T20LL1820H
T15LLO764H
T15LL0242G
T17LL1497F
T18LL0952H
T23LL1055B
T18LL1209J

TO6LL0210B
TO6LL0204C
TO6LLO203G
TO6LLO0211J

TO6LLO318E
TO6LLO317J

TO6LLO314K
T10LL1354E
T10LL1286K
T10LL1355A

GIFTED ART LLP

GL CAREER PATH LLP

GLOBALPOINT SOLUTIONS LLP

GO GO SHOP SHOP LLP

GURINDAM BY FQ LLP

HELPY LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

HI EN LLP

HMH ADVISORY LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP
HOMEGROUND LLP

HWA FENG AIR CONDITION LLP

HYDROSHINE LLP

IMAGE HAIR SOLUTIONS LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP
IMALA SG LLP

INDO NEST LLP

INTERACTIVE ELEMENT LLP

JOHNSON MOVERS LLP

JOYINFINITY LLP

JSJ RESOURCES LLP

JU JIANG AIRCON ENGINEERING LLP

JUS' CHAR LLP

KANG SHI FU TRADING LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP
KINDLE PARADISE LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

KIP MCGRATH (TANGLIN) LLP

KOBI VENTURES LLP

LAREEZ TRADING LLP

LAVANDERIA HOLDINGS LLP

LEARNINGXS LLP

LOONG HUA CHINAWARE LLP

MAJESTY LLP

MATA THAI LLP

MEXTVERSE LLP

MUSIC FOUNDATION LLP

NANASO STATIONERY LLP

NHC THERAPY AND FOOT REFLEXOLOGY LLP

OUR AUTUMN WIND LLP

P.S. I MISS YOU LLP

PAI PAI ZHAO LLP

PERENNIAL CHINATOWN POINT LLP

PRETTY-MAMA LLP

PROSAIC LLP

PROSPERUS BIZ GROUP LLP

QUALITY COMM LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP
REALGREATCOMPANY LLP

RESTORATION SCENT LLP

RISING ROCKET BADMINTON ACADEMY LLP

RMH RESOURCES LLP

ROYAL INSTITUTE OF ACHIEVERS LLP

ROYAL INSTITUTE OF CORPORATE INVESTIGATORS LLP
ROYAL INSTITUTE OF INVESTORS LLP

ROYAL INSTITUTE OF MARKETERS LLP

ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL BEAUTICIANS LLP
ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL HAIR STYLISTS LLP
ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL SECRETARIES LLP
ROYAL PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS LLP

ROYAL PROFESSORS LLP

ROYAL TEA HOUSE LLP
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T22LL1240E
T19LL1011C
TO6LL1740G
T21LL0607B
T19LLO757L
TO9LL1763J

T12LL0300D
T22LL1276G
T23LL1112G
T18LL0217J

T21LL1001E
T24LL0596J

TO8LL1217H
T10LL1288B
TO9LL1568G
T23LL0O560B
T18LLO663C
T21LLO532B

T19LL1221A

T20LL0911K
T22LLO692F
T19LL1262F
T20LL1480H
T21LL1640H
T16LL1518C
T14LL1084A
T23LLO768G
T11LLO953B
T14LL0O993D
T20LL1581F
T12LL1863A
T11LLO631E
T22LLO725E
T18LLO0O61K
T10LLO993F
T18LL1186D
T20LL2002J

T17LL0585J

T22LLO897A

SG HOME LLP

SHIN'S ANIMAL INSTINCTS LLP

SHIYAQI LLP

SIAM STREET FOOD CONCEPTS LLP

SILK IN BLOOM LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP
SINGAPORE YOUTH NEWSPAPER LLP
SOMETHING LLP

SOURBOOCHA LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP
SQUICKY CLEAN LLP

STUDIO GULALI LLP

SUN ERNIANG EATERY AND DRINKS LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

SUNBIRD TECH LLP

SURFTY FIRST LLP

TABWERKSHOP LLP

TAMA INTERNATIONAL TECHNOLOGY LLP

TAN OE PANG ARTS & CRAFT CONSULTANCY LLP
TANGLIN TECHNOLOGY LLP

TFOLIAGE WORKSHOP LLP

THE COMPLETE ENGLISH PROGRAMME LIMITED LIABILITY

PARTNERSHIP

THE ODD PROJECT LLP

THE WANG'S SIGNATURES LLP
TRUSTCOMMERCE SOLUTIONS LLP

TWA CLOTHES LLP

TY CONSTRUCTION AND RENOVATION LLP
TYREBEAST LLP

UHOH LLP

URBANVOYAGER LLP

V INTERNATIONAL POWER (VIP) LLP
VIEV LLP

WAD WERKZ LLP

WALKS OF OUR LIFE LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP
WEBCLICKS ASIA LLP

WEJIO LLP

WHIMSICAL BATH LLP

WOOFGANG LLP

WYNN MOTORS LLP

XIN CONSULTANCY LLP

YHBC LLP

ZEYANI LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP



